

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6939/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 24/02/2009 in CWP No.11427/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MODERN SCHOOL, FARIDABAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.7221 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7683 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7811 of 2009
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional affidavit,
prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.7886 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) In SLP 6939/09:	Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv. Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv. Mr. Jay Kishor singh, Adv. Mr. Karun Mehta, Adv.
In SLP 7683/09:	Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv. Mr. Om Prakash, Adv. Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv. Ms. Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv. for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

In SLP 7886/09:	Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Asdv. Mr. Punit Mittal, Adv. Mr. A. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.
-----------------	--

In SLP 7221/09:	Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv. Mr. Anant Vijay Palli, Adv. Ms. Rekha Palli, Adv. Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
-----------------	---

In SLP 7811/09:	Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Asdv. Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv. Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv. Ms. Ananya Kar, Adv. for M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Adv.
-----------------	--

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr. Ambuj Agarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Place the petitions after four weeks.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master