SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7158 OF 2009

MODERN SCHOOL, FARIDABAD

Appellant (s)

**VERSUS** 

HARYANA URBAN DEV.AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7159,7160,7161 and 7162 of 2009 (Office report on default)

Date: 08/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA (In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajiv Dalal, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Gupta, Adv. Mr. Yashwardhan Tiwari, Adv. Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Palli, Adv. Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advs.

Ms. Shobha, Adv. Ms. Jyoti Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for both the parties to file their respective statement of case, failing which, the statement of case shall not be accepted.

(Sarita Purohit) |Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)

| |Court Master